# OP \$115.00 5878194

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM601256

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded @ Reel 6838 and Frame 0013

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		10/02/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chef Software Inc.	
Street Address:	619 Western Avenue, Suite 400	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5878194	INSPEC
Serial Number:	88403548	CHEF INFRA
Serial Number:	88381322	CHEF HABITAT
Serial Number:	87747401	DO CHANGE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-526-6448

**Email:** janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2202086.210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007093 FRAME: 0888 source=svb chef software termination#page1.tif source=svb chef software termination#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007093 FRAME: 0889

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

WHEREAS, Chef Software Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation (the "Bank"), entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of October 17, 2017, that by its terms granted the Bank a security interest in certain intellectual property as set forth therein (the "Secured IP").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Secured IP was granted.

NOW THEREFORE the parties hereto agree that the Bank hereby reassigns to the Grantor all its interests in the Secured IP, including without limitation the patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, in which Bank was granted a security interest under the Agreement. The Bank also hereby releases its security interest in the Secured IP and any and all other security interests set forth in the Agreement, including without limitation the patents and trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto. The Bank further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Grantor, to effectuate this termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement Termination as of the date of execution, this <u>2</u> day of October, 2020.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Social Petrisian

County of King ) State of Washington)

Then personally appeared the above named <u>Soven</u> Reterson and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this <u>L</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2020.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

03-27-2024

DARYL B GOODMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-27-2024

# Exhibit A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	<u>Patent</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
Recorded at Reel and Frame: 043894/0608 on October 18, 2017		
PUSH SIGNALING TO RUN JOBS ON AVAILABLE SERVERS	8,621,062	12/31/2013
CONFIGURATION MANAGEMENT FOR A RESOURCE WITH PREREQUISITES	9,379,954	06/28/2016
CONFIGURATION MANAGEMENT FOR A RESOURCE WITH PREREQUISITES	9,674,109	06/06/2017
PUSH SIGNALING TO RUN JOBS ON AVAILABLE SERVERS	9,584,361	02/28/2017
VERTICALLY INTEGRATED CONTINUOUS DELIVERY OF AN APPLICATION	9,021,458	04/28/2015
VERTICALLY INTEGRATED CONTINUOUS DELIVERY OF AN APPLICATION	9,507,582	11/29/2016
Recorded at Reel and Frame: 043901/0919 on October 19, 2017	Patent App	Filing Date
PUSH SIGNALING TO RUN JOBS ON AVAILABLE SERVERS	15444058	2/27/2017
CONFIGURATION MANAGEMENT FOR A RESOURCE WITH PREREQUISITES	15591850	5/10/2017
Recorded at Reel and Frame: 051513/0846 on January 14, 2020:		Filing Date
CHOREOGRAPHED DISTRIBUTED EXECUTION OF PROGRAMS	10380365	8/13/2019
COMPLIANCE ENFORCEMENT TOOL FOR COMPUTING ENVIRONMENTS	10430317	10/01/2019
CHOREOGRAPHED DISTRIBUTED EXECUTION OF PROGRAMS	16452475	6/25/2019
COMPLIANCE ENFORCEMENT TOOL FOR COMPUTING ENVIRONMENTS	16543515	8/17/2019

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	No	Date
Recorded at Reel 6184 and Frame 0868 on October 18, 2017		
CHEF	4,983,693	06/21/2016
CHEF	3,827,461	08/03/2010
COMPLIANCE AT VELOCITY	4,918,167	03/15/2016
HABITAT	86/947726	03/21/2016
	5351262	12/05/2017
	87/070907	06/14/2016
	5351430	12/05/2017
·©	4,983,694	06/21/2016
OPSCODE	3,861,597	10/12/2010
Recorded at Reel 6838 and Frame 0013 on January 14, 2020		
CHEF INFRA	88/403548	4/26/2019
INSPEC	88/248949	1/3/2019
	5878194	10/08/2019
CHEF HABITAT	88/381322	4/11/2019
DO CHANGE	87/747401	1/8/2018

-2-

**RECORDED: 10/05/2020**